DRAFT 2012 MAY 11 OSLC Workgroup Participation Agreement

By clicking on the "I accept" button below, the OSLC Member specified below, on behalf the Entity represented by the OSLC Member, specified below, and its Affiliates (collectively "Workgroup Member") agrees to the terms and conditions of the IP Policy) set forth in Exhibit A with respect to this OSLC Workgroup and its Target SDO specified in the Workgroup Charter in Exhibit B.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHOULD BE COMPLETELY AUTO-POPULATED BASED ON USER LOGIN CREDENTIALS AND MEMBERSHIP STATUS; IN FACT, IF USER IS NOT A REGISTERED Member, THIS FORM SHOULD BE ENABLED; OR BLANK WITH THE "I ACCEPT" BUTTON SHOULD DISABLED]

OSLC Member: [Hardcode with **NAME OF OSLC Member**] Job title: [Auto-populate field with **JOB TITLE**, but Optional, editable]

[hardcode based on OSLC Members Agreement] OSLC Member is serving in a representative capacity for the Workgroup Member named below, and, by my signature, OSLC Member represents and warrant that OSLC Member has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Entity and its Affiliates, wherein the Entity:

Entity: [Auto-populate field with ENTITY REPRESENTED]

[hardcode based on OSLC Member Agreement] OSLC Member is joining this OSLC Workgroup as an Independent OSLC Member, and as such, OSLC Member represents and warrants that OSLC Member is: (i) NOT currently employed by another entity in a field of technology pertinent to OSLC; and (ii) NOT sponsored by, financed by and/or acting as an agent of another entity to participate in OSLC; and (iii) NOT under any legal obligation to assign any intellectual property rights in any of my ideas, inventions, works of authorship or the like to another entity, including the Employer named below, if any.

Please Note: if your capacity to serve as a representative of the Workgroup Member named above, or as an Independent OSLC Member, changes, you shall immediately notify a Steering Committee Member in a written communication of this change in capacity. Even if you do not provide such notification of such change, your actions shall obligate the Entity then employing you, or sponsoring or financing your continued participation in OSLC, as a result of such change as if you executed a Workgroup Participation Agreement as a representative of such Entity. [OSLC Member ACCEPT BUTTON] IF USER IS NOT A REGISTERED Member, TO THE EXTENT THIS FORM IS AVAILABLE AT ALL, THIS BUTTON SHOULD BE DISABLED

Exhibit A IP Policy [Auto-populate from URL of IP Policy when form is brought up]

Exhibit B Workgroup Charter [Auto-populate from URL of Workgroup Charter]